College of Agricultural Engineering & Technology CCS HAU, Hisar Office Order

No.COAE&T/2019/Acad/ Dated: 18.07.2019

Subject: Anti Ragging/ Vigilance Committee

It is notified for information of all the students of College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology that ragging is banned in this University. Therefore, ragging in any form in the College would be treated as infringement of rules. Any student who is found indulged in this act of ragging will render themselves liable to severe disciplinary action.

The newly admitted students during 2018 in this College would start attending their classes with effect from 05.08.2019. Therefore, I appeal to all the students of this College to refrain from ragging and help maintain a peaceful and happy atmosphere at the Campus and extend an affectionate attitude towards the new entrants. Our past experience shows that the senior students always cooperated in this regard and I wish and hope that they would keep it up.

The following Vigilance Committee has been constituted for prevention of ragging in this College.

Sr.	Name & Designation	Residential Address	Telephone No.	
No.			Office	Residence/ Mobile
1.	Dr. Amarjit Kalra, Professor Basic	9/26, Old Campus, CCS HAU, Hisar.	255117	99918-
	Engg.			87304
2.	Er. Mukesh Jain, Asstt. Prof.	H.No. 20, Dayanand Colony, Model	255447	94163-
	(FMPE)	Town, Hisar		97798
3.	Dr. Parvesh Antil, Asstt. Prof., BE	H.No. 798, Sector-15A, Hisar.	255117	98128-
				81721
4.	Er. Arun Kumar, Asstt. Prof. (PFE)	H.No. 146/7, Jawahar Nagar, Hisar	255373	94167-
				13102
5.	Dr. Nitin Kumar, Asstt. Prof. (PFE)	10/45, Old Campus, CCS HAU, Hisar	255373	94662-
				63889

The fresh students, in case of any problem, may contact the above committee members.

The Committee will monitor the events involving ragging, enquire into and report the matter to the competent authority. The committee will work out modalities of functioning, frequency of visits, meetings, etc. The committee will also check the ragging menace in the College and Hostels.

-Sd-

Dean, COAE&T

Dated: 18.07.2019

Endst.No. COAE&T/2019/Acad/

- 1. The S.V.C., CCS HAU, Hisar for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. The Registrar, CCS HAU, Hisar.
- 3. All Deans CCS HAU, Hisar.
- 4. Director of Students' Welfare
- 5. All HODs, COAE&T.
- 6. All Members of the Committee for information and necessary action.
- 7. All Hostel Wardens of the CCS HAU, Hisar.
- 8. PA to Dean, COAE&T for information.
- 9. Notice Board, COAE&T

-Sd-Supdt., COAE&T